Recycled water production  328  ML/year

Recycled water income  393,600  $ / year

Available energy from Biogas  50,688  GJ/year

Biogas Income  989,250  $/year

Biochar production  327  tonne per year

Biochar Income   523,200 $/year

Wet biosolids production  3,500  tonne/year

Savings on waste disposal  875,000 $/year

CO2 reduction  1,850 ton CO2/year

Carbon credits  177,600 $/per year

Total income 2,958,650 $/per year

Item Value

Present Day Costs (Capital Expenditure) 16,626,210

PV of Capital Expenditure 16,474,302

Present Day Costs (Operating Costs) 16,626,210

PV of Operating Costs 16,474,302

Present Day Income 71,030,651

PV of Income 59,192,394

AMPC.COM.AU

`

53

5.5.8 Sensitivity Analysis

The sensitivity analysis was performed by varying those parameters that can be somehow controlled, including

CAPEX, Price of Water and Biochar. The analysis show that all variables impact the overall result of the project, and

this will have to take into consideration during detail design stages.

Table 28. Sensitivity analysis responding to variations on CAPEX, price of water and price of biochar.

Location CAPEX Water Biochar

 -30% +30% Zero $10k/ML Zero $9k/tonne

NPV  38.0   19.8   19.8   95.8   18.4   77.7

Water cost $/ ML 742.96  1,379.78  1,061.4  1,061.37  1,061.4   1,061.4

Energy cost $/GJ  4.11   7.63   5.87   5.87   5.87   5.87

Biochar cost $/ton  400.23   743.28   571.75   571.75   571.75   571.75

ROI 179% 50%  6%  316%  61%   256%

Annualised ROI 4.2% 1.6% 2.0% 5.9% 1.9% 5.2%

6 Discussion

Not applicable.

NPV 28,902,118

PV of Costs (Excluding Income) 30,290,276

Treated water cost $/ ML 1,061

Energy (Biogas) cost $/GJ 5.87

Biochar cost $/ton 572

ROI 25 years 95.4%

Annualised ROI 2.72%

Payback time ~10 years

AMPC.COM.AU

`

54

7 Conclusions / Recommendations

Under the old, traditional, perception waste and wastewater streams were something undesirable, ugly, dirty. Most

industries used to deal with wastes as a pure liability, planning treatment systems aiming for the minimal conditions

for short-term environmental compliance. However, more recently the value of recycled water and energy bearing